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Nuclear Energy Tribal Working Group (NETWG) 
Active Tribes and Members as of March 2023 

 
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian 
Reservation (CTUIR) 
Rob Burnside* 
Public Safety Director 
46411 Timine Way 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
541-276-2126 
robburnside@ctuir.org  
 
Consolidated Group of Tribes  
and Organizations (CGTO)  
Richard Arnold * 
Spokesperson  
Pahrump Paiute Tribe  
P.O. Box 3411  
Pahrump, NV 89041  
702-339-7200  
rwarnold@hotmail.com 
 
Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe 
Nelson Andrews, Jr.* 
Council Member 
Emergency Management Director 
483 Great Neck Road, South 
Mashpee, MA  02649   
508-477-0208 Ext. 133  
nelson.andrewsjr@mwtribe-nsn.gov 
 
Nez Perce Tribe  
Michael Sobotta* 
Hanford Cultural Resources Coordinator  
P.O. Box 365  
Lapwai, ID 83540  
208-621-3759  
mikes@nezperce.org 
 
Lucy Samuels  
Hanford Cultural Resources Tech II 
P.O. Box 365  
Lapwai, ID 83540  
208-621-3762 

lucys@nezperce.org  
 
Omaha Tribe of Nebraska 
Tim Grant* 
Environmental Director 
101 Main Street 
PO Box 368 
Macy, NE 68039 
402-837-4235 
Tim.grant2@omahatribe.com  
 
Oneida Nation of Wisconsin 
Daniel King* 
Tribal Representative  
P.O. Box 56 
Oneida, WI 54155 
920-869-4557 
dan1952king@gmail.com 
 
Jim Snitgen 
Water Resources Supervisor 
N7210 Seminary Rd. 
Oneida, WI 54155 
920-869-4589 
jsnitgen@oneidanation.org  
 
Prairie Island Indian Community  
Johnny Johnson 
Tribal Council President 
5636 Sturgeon Lake Road  
Welch, MN 55089 
651-267-4062 
johnny.johnson@piic.org  
 
Ronald Johnson * 
5636 Sturgeon Lake Road  
Welch, MN 55089  
651-343-5726 
rjohnson@piic.org 
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Heather Westra  
Consultant  
5636 Sturgeon Lake Road  
Welch, MN 55089  
651-329-5796  
hwestra@piic.org 
 
Pueblo of Jemez  
Daryl Lucero 
2nd Lt. Governor 
Natural Resources Technician 
P.O. Box 398 
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024  
505-449-7018 
daryl.lucero@jemezpueblo.org 
  
Clarice Madalena * 
Natural Resources Director 
P.O. Box 398 
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024  
505-264-9092  
clarice.madalena@jemezpueblo.org 
 
Byron Andrew 
Los Alamos Pueblos Project Cultural Resources 
Specialist 
P.O. Box 398 
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024  
575-834-3219 
byron.andrew@jemezpueblo.org  
  
Pueblo of Pojoaque 
Adam Duran* 
Environmental Director 
39 Camino del Rincon 
Santa Fe, NM  87506   
505-455-5522  
aduran@pojoaque.org 
 
Matthew Duran 
Financial Coordinator 
39 Camino del Rincon 
Santa Fe, NM  87506 
505-455-5501   
maduran@pojoaque.org  
 
 

 
Sac and Fox Nation 
Mark Junker* 
Tribal Response Coordinator  
305 N. Main St. 
Reserve, KS 66434 
785-742-4706 
mark.junker@sacfoxenviro.org   

Lisa Montgomery 
Environmental Director 
920883 South Highway 99, Bldg. A 
Stroud, OK 74079 
785-742-4705 
lisa.montgomery@sacfoxenviro.org  
  
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes  
Nathan Small 
Councilman, Fort Hall Business Council 
P.O. Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
nsmall@sbtribes.com  
 
Laurie Hernandez*  
Emergency Management Director 
P.O. Box 306  
Fort Hall, ID 83203  
208- 478-3727  
lhernandez@sbtribes.com 
 
Larae Bill 
Interim Tribal/DOE-AIP Director 
P. O. Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
208-236-1081 
lbill@sbtribes.com 
 
Timbisha Shoshone Tribe  
Margaret Cortez 
Timbisha Shoshone Tribe 
Chairperson 
621 W Line St. 109 
Bishop, CA 93514 
one_mug@yahoo.com 
760-937-8398  
 
George Gholson* 
Secretary/Treasurer 
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Timbisha Shoshone Tribe 
621 W Line St. 109 
Bishop, CA 93514 
george@timbisha.com 
760-872-3614 
 
Jimmy-John Thompson 
Timbisha Shoshone Tribe 
Council Member 
621 W Line St. 109 
Bishop, CA 93514 
jjthompson@timbisha.com  
760-872-3614 
 
National Conference of State Legislatures 
(NCSL) Staff  
Tansey Moore* 
Tribal Working Groups Specialist 
7700 East First Place 
Denver, CO 80230 
303-856-1498 
tansey.moore@ncsl.org   
 
Kim Tyrrell 
Environment Program Director 
7700 East First Place 
Denver, CO 80230 
303-856-1409 
kim.tyrrell@ncsl.org  
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